
Association Boiler Inspectors September 2025

Inspector Mem# Kit Area Email

Matt Acton 4489 B Notts/Derby matt.acton@hotmail.co.uk

Adrian Banks 632 B Kent adrianbanks@btinternet.com

Andy Belcher 96112 B&T East Anglia andybelcher2@gmail.com

John Brittain 681 B & T         Warwickshire Same kit as Chris Trotman

Glen Brooks 9259 B & T         East Anglia brooksgepj@gmail.com

Keith Bucklitch 709 B & T         Bromsgrove keith@bucklnwr.plus.com

Trevor Garnham 2483 B Oxon tagsoft@gmail.com

Edward Hodson 748 B & T         Staffs edward1632@gmail.com

Roy Horrocks 1408 B Essex royhorrocks@talktalk.net

Gareth Jones 5014 B Flintshire garethl.jones@hotmail.co.uk

Mike Lax 6308 B Newcastle upon Tyne mllocos@talktalk.net

Malcolm Morgan 3550 B Glos lvlr@blueyonder.co.uk

Pete Newman 2632 B Bucks p.j.newman@btinternet.com

Chris Nobbs E00404896 B&T East Anglia chris.nobbs@hotmail.co.uk

Tom Petch 9724 B Hants tompetchboilers@hotmail.com

Neil Piper 6470 B Suffolk neilpiper@uwclub.net

Alan Regan 1847 B & T         Bucks alan-regan@talktalk.net

Mike Riley 4583 B Leicestershire m.riley@ntlworld.com 

Derek Round E00330109 B W Yorkshire roundd@sky.com

Lindsay Sadler E00432042 B & T         Glos lindsay.sadler@btinternet.com

Rodger Schofield 1606 B & T         Huddersfield rschofield46@talktalk.net

Leslie Senior E00385652 B & T         Dorset leslie.senior@btinternet.com

Paul Sutton 6447 B Kent Same kit as Adrian Banks

Matt Towell Ex Dir B & T         N Devon matt-towell@hotmail.com

Chris Trotman 6744 B & T         Oxon/Glos christrotman@icloud.com

Ray Wyborn 2751 B Lincs wyborn@ntlworld.com

B = can test boilers, T = can test gas tanks. Email addresses have been added, with Inspector’s 
consent.
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